



Wood-fired Pizza Pesto vegan, 345g

topped with pesto sauce and cherry tomatoes, ready to bake



article number	barcode (item)	barcode (packaging)	eco-ID	
233138	 4 026813 330390	 4 026813 331373	143698	

brand

bio inside

quality

EU organic logo, EU agriculture / Non EU agriculture, vegan - Europ. Vegetarian Union

control Authority

IT-BIO-008 | ECOGRUPPO ITALIA Srl

Origin

Italy (IT)

Origin of the raw materials

Various countries

Country of packing

Italy

Ingredients

Topping: tomato sauce* (tomato passata*, sunflower oil*, onion*, garlic powder*, basil*, oregano*, pepper*), vegan pizza topping* 17,4 % (water, coconut fat*, potato starch*, LUPINE FLOUR*, salt, curcuma*), cherry tomato slices* 13 %, pesto sauce* 3,6% [water, pesto* 33 % (basil*, sunflower oil*, salt), spinach*, corn starch*, extra virgin olive oil*, garlic*], Dough: WHEAT FLOUR*, water, salt, sunflower oil*, yeast

allergenic ingredients: Gluten, Lupine and lupine products

*= ingredients from organic farming

Preparation instructions

Preheat the oven to 220°C. Remove all packaging and place the deep-frozen pizza directly in the middle of the oven on a furnace grate (for a crispy crust) or on a hot baking plate (for a soft crust) and bake for 10 to 12 minutes for conventional oven (9 to 11 minutes for ventilated oven).

Consumer storage instructions

Store at -18°C. Once defrosted do not refreeze.

allergy notes

contained: Gluten, Lupine and lupine products

traces possible: Milk and dairy products including lactose, Celery and celery products, Mustard and products thereof, Soybeans and soyproducts, Lactose

contains: Wheat, Maize, Pepper, Yeast





Wood-fired Pizza Pesto vegan, 345g

topped with pesto sauce and cherry tomatoes, ready to bake



article number	barcode (item)	barcode (packaging)	eco-ID	
233138	 4 026813 330390	 4 026813 331373	143698	

other allergy and dietary notes

vegan✓

vegetarian✓

unsweetened✓



Wood-fired Pizza Pesto vegan, 345g

topped with pesto sauce and cherry tomatoes, ready to bake



article number	barcode (item)	barcode (packaging)	eco-ID	
233138	 4 026813 330390	 4 026813 331373	143698	

category-specific information

Legal product category	food
Sweetener	not sweetened
leavening	yeast
Preservation	frozen
Preparation type	Oven circulating air
Weight of piece	345g
Calibration	Ø 25cm

Quality

Organic product	yes
Official organic labels	EU organic logo
Organic certification body	IT-BIO-008
Further quality criteria	vegan - Europ. Vegetarian Union

additional designations

Product name short version	Wood-fired Pizza Pesto vegan
----------------------------	------------------------------

Additional designations

Shelf signs text (item name)	Wood-fired Pizza Pesto vegan
Sales slip text (item name)	Pizza Pesto

Further legal information

Additives, declaration obligatory	Contains no declaration obligatory additives
-----------------------------------	--

Compulsory label information

Compulsory additive label information	Legal demands: The product meets the requirements of EC Directives and the following. Fully accepted organic product according to applicable EU Organic Regulation. GMO: The products do not contain genetically modified raw materials or genetically modified organisms since it is processed according to applicable EU Organic Regulation. Unintentional genetic modifications that enter the food in traces during cultivation, production, placing on the market or handling are not taken into account. Therefore it is not mandatory to label the products according to the Council Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003 and (EC) No 1831/2003.
---------------------------------------	---

Legal information

Regulated product name	Vegan pizza with pesto sauce and cherry tomatoes, ready to bake
Address of distributor	Demeter-Felderzeugnisse GmbH, Neue Bergstraße 13, D-64665 Alsbach



Wood-fired Pizza Pesto vegan, 345g

topped with pesto sauce and cherry tomatoes, ready to bake



article number	barcode (item)	barcode (packaging)	eco-ID	
233138	 4 026813 330390	 4 026813 331373	143698	

nutritional values & analytical results per 100 g

Energy in kJ / 100 g or 100 ml	815 kJ / 195 kcal
Fat	6,4 g
of which saturates	3,8 g
Carbohydrates	28,6 g
of which sugars	2,4 g
Fibre	1,8 g
Protein	4,8 g
Salt	1,3 g
determining the nutritional values by	calculation

information on consumer unit

Counter sale	no
Orderable piece	no
Description of packaging unit for consumer	Box
Packaging material	Cardboard, PE
Packaging marked language code	german, english, french, dutch, spanish, portuguese, greek, swedish, danish, finnish, russian, arabic

information for the trade (btob)

Batch-numbered	batched
Available from date	2000-01-01
Freshness date on packaging	best before on the packaging
Min. lifespan from time of arrival	180 days
Min. lifespan form time of production	540 days
Storage minimum temperature	-40 °C
Storage maximum temperature	-18 °C
Storage instruction for wholesalers	store at -18°
customs tariff number 2017	19059090
Import classification value	19059080
weight pu content	2 kg

dimensions and weights of the consumer unit

Width of a piece in mm	260 mm
Depth of a piece in mm	25 mm
Height of a piece in mm	260 mm
Gross weight of as piece in kg	0,419 kg
Net weight in kg	0,345 kg

information on retailer unit

Orderable unit trade item 1	yes
GTIN pu printed on cardboard	yes
Quantity of pieces in PU1	7 pcs
Sales designation of PU1	carton
Packaging material PU1	cardboard



Wood-fired Pizza Pesto vegan, 345g

topped with pesto sauce and cherry tomatoes, ready to bake



article number	barcode (item)	barcode (packaging)	eco-ID	
233138	 4 026813 330390	 4 026813 331373	143698	

dimensions and weights of the retailer unit

With of PU1 in mm	273 mm
Depth of PU1 in mm	273 mm
Height of PU1 in mm	190 mm
Gross weight of the PU1 in kg	3,142 kg

information on the pallet

Pallet	1 / 1 EURO pallet
Handling of pallet	Exchange pallets
Width of the pallet in millimetres	800 mm
Depth of the pallet in millimetres	1200 mm
Height of unloaded pallet in mm	144 mm
Max. height of the pallet in mm	1800 mm
Gross weight pallet in kg	325 kg
Quantity of PU in 1 layer	16 pcs
Quantity of PU on pallet	96 pcs
Pallets stackable	no pcs
Unit stacking factor	1 pcs
Transport stacking factor	1 pcs

prices and conditions (in Germany)

VAT Austria	10 %
Base price factor	2,899

other

Is packaging marked with ingredients	yes
convenience level	ready to cook (65%)

Other

Full declaration on label	yes
---------------------------	-----

individually

aroma, consistency

Taste	typical without foreign taste
Odour	aromatic, typical
Consistency	crispy base, juicy topping

Disposal

Disposal system	noventiz
-----------------	----------